### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3709938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAMONTAGNE ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	08/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIVVER, INC.
Street Address:	19466 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14254031
Application Number:	12269813

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-564-7929

Email: DOCKET@THELAWFIRM.IO
Correspondent Name: CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC

Address Line 1: 277 CASTRO ST

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1215.P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROHIT CHHABRA
SIGNATURE:	/Rohit Chhabra/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trivver name change 1#page1.tif

PATENT 503663304 REEL: 037591 FRAME: 0348

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LAMONTAGNE ENTERTAINMENT,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAMONTAGNE ENTERTAINMENT, INC."
TO "TRIVVER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5027176 8100

131023266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0691963

DATE: 08-26-13

PATENT REEL: 037591 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 01/25/2016**